Form PTO -1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

05-14-2001 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

101710853

. SHEET

PATENTS ONLY							
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).							
Submi (X)	ission Type 05/06/01	Convo	eyance Type Assignment	()	Security Agreemen	nt O	
()	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# Correction of PTO Error	()	License Merger	()	Change of Name Other	19/849128	
()	Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #		•	Use ONLY	overnment by U.S. Government Age tal File () Secre	,	
Conveying Party(ies) Name (line 1) Markus Hüsges Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) Gerhard Stoll ()Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year 3/29/2001 Execution Date Month Day Year 3/29/2001						Month Day Year 3/29/2001 Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 2) Receiving Party ()Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 1) Andreas Stihl AG & Co. Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Badstrasse 115 Address (line 2) Address (line 2) () If document to be recorded in an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)							
Address	s (line 3) <u>Waiblingen</u> ,		/Germany State/Country		<u>D-71336</u> Zip Code		
N Address Address	stic Representative Name and Address (ame s (line 1) s (line 2) s (line 3) s (line 4)	OR OFF	Enter for the		ceiving Party only.		
gathering	rden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to aver the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments rega 1 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of	arding this b	urden estimate to the U	J.S. Patent and	Trademark Office, Chief In	formation Officer, Washington,	

Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231 05/08/2001 JBALINAN 00000002 09849128

02 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 011785 FRAME: 0360

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commer Patent and Trademark Offi PATENT					
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number (505)	286-3511					
Name Robert W. Becker & Associates							
Address (line 1) 11896 N. Highway 14 - Suite B							
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3) Tijeras, NM 87059							
Address (line 4) U.S.A.							
Pages Enter the total number of pages including any attachments.	of the attached conveyance document	#1					
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) () Mark if additional numbers attached							
Enter either the Patent Application Number	or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH)	numbers for the same property).					
Patent Application Number(s)	Pat	nt Number(s)					
If this document is being filed together with a new Patsigned by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treat (PCT)	ent Application, enter the date the patent application	was Month Day Year 3/29/01					
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT					
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	РСТ					
Number of Properties	Enter the total number of properties involved.	. #1					
Fee Amount Fee Am Method of Payment: Deposit Account	nount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed (x) Deposit Account (\$40.00					
	additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# _021653					
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes (X) No ()					
Statement and Signature							
attached copy is a true copy of the ori indicated herein.	ef, the foregoing information is true and cornginal document. Charges to deposit account	are authorized, as					
Mary Ann Copas Name of Person Signing	Signature Signature	<u>May 4, 2001</u> Date					
Traine of t croon pigning	ngnature /	Date					

"Express Mail" Mailing Label Number EL 490 188 815 US Date of Deposit May 4, 2001

I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231.

Evelyn L. Stump, Secretary

PATENT REEL: 011785 FRAME: 0361

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, X, we, Markus Hüsges of	St. Antonius-Str. 14
83707 Bad Wiessee/Germany and Gerb	ard Stoll of Lilienstr. 9,
71364 Winnenden/Germany	
have invented an improvement in MANUAL	LY GUIDED IMPLEMENT
for which an application for Letters Pa	stent of the United States
[$\chi\chi$] is being made herewith;	
[] was filed on un	
AND WHEREAS, Andreas Stihl AG & 71336 Waiblingen/Ge	Co. of Badstr. 115, ermany
is desirous of acquiring an interest in	
Now, Therefore, in consideration	
good and valuable considerations, the	
acknowledged, I, we hereby assign, as	ell and set over unto the
said Andreas Stihl AG & Co.	
interest in and to said invention for territories, and in and to said Lett divisions, reissues and extensions the and hereby request that said Letters	ers Patent, continuations, ereof in the United States,
For said considerations, K, we, Markus	Hüsges and Gerhard Stoll
agree to execute all papers that	may be necessary to file
applications in the United States	for said invention and to
assign the same to said Andreas S	tihl AG & Co.
	or any assignee acquiring
title to said invention, and to execut	e any other papers that may
be needed in connection with fili	ng said applications and
securing patents thereon.	
In Testimony whereof, this assign	ment is being executed this
	XXX 01.
Maken Murga	Cochasol barle
(Markus Hüsges)	(Gerhard Stoll)

PATENT
RECORDED: 05/04/2001 REEL: 011785 FRAME: 0362